02-22-2006



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ 10318	1 455 v.			
	Annual Control of the			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
William P. Fornof	Name: Bendix Commercial Vehicle Systems LLC			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗀 Yes 🔼 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	ე <mark>.გ</mark>			
Assignment Merger				
<u> </u>	Street Address: 901 Cleveland Street			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	City: Elyria State: OH Zip: 44035			
Execution Date: 01/26/2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	olication, the execution date of the application is:			
	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Faleili No.(5)			
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
· · ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Name: Eileen T. Mathews				
Internal Address: One Cleveland Center, 9th FL	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 1375 East 9th Street	50-0959 (591-05-040)			
44444	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document.	01/26/2006			
Eileen T. Mathews	Signature Date			
Name of Person Signing				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

00000006 500959 02/22/2006 DBYRNE

oner of Patents & Trademarks, 8 Washington, D.C. 20231 11346805 Cor

01 FC:8021

40.00 BA

PATENT

REEL: 017579 FRAME: 0186

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,			
ASSIGNOR:	Name: Address:	William P. Fornof 5770 Albion Road Erie, PA 16417	
Hereby sell, assign a	and transfer to:		
ASSIGNEE:	Name:	Bendix Commercial Vehicle Systems LLC	
	Principal Place Of Business:	901 Cleveland Street Elyria, Ohio 44035	
	State of Incorporation:	Ohio	
interest for the Unite	ed States and its territo	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and orial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including d all improvements which are disclosed in the	
VEHICLE AI	R SYSTEM HAVIN	G AN INDICATOR DEVICE AND METHOD	
and which is found i	in (37 C.F.R. 3.21)		
U.S. patent appli	cation noex	ecuted on theday of2006.	
signing below		recordal of this assignment, we, as ASSIGNOR(S) ad request our attorney to insert below the filing date become known.	
U.S. Applica	tion No, f	iled on	

And any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

PATENT REEL: 017579 FRAME: 0187

Docket No. 591-05-040

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrument or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signed at	ELYRIA	,OH10	on this
	(City)	(State)	

26 day of JANUARY, 2006.

RECORDED: 01/26/2006

William P. Fornof

251078.1.000000.0917

PATENT REEL: 017579 FRAME: 0188